

Proposed Replacement of the North Shore Rd Bridge over Tributary I to Beaver Lake Outlet, Derry, NH (#6175265)
Owner: Town of Derry, NH
Solicitor: Hoyle, Tanner & Associates, Inc. - Manchester
04/02/2019 03:00 PM EDT

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UoM	Michael Hansen Construction Ltd			American Excavating Corp		
					Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
Construction Project	1	201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	110	\$15.00	\$431,827.00	\$22.00	\$460,296.50	
	2	201.882	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II	SY	115	\$15.00	\$1,725.00	\$38.50	\$2,420.00	
	3	202.42	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE OVER 24" DIAMETER	LF	40	\$1,200.00	\$48,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,427.50	
	4	202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	45	\$18.00	\$810.00	\$22.50	\$16,000.00	
	5	203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	235	\$21.00	\$4,935.00	\$67.00	\$10,012.50	
	6	203.601	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE	CY	74	\$22.00	\$1,628.00	\$30.00	\$2,220.00	
	7	207.3	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	70	\$23.00	\$1,610.00	\$190.00	\$14,840.00	
	8	209.201	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F)	CY	80	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$190.00	\$15,200.00	
	9	214	FINE GRADING	U	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00	
	10	304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	117	\$28.00	\$3,276.00	\$36.00	\$4,212.00	
	11	304.31	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING	CY	11	\$30.00	\$330.00	\$86.00	\$946.00	
	12	304.35	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES	CY	26	\$32.00	\$832.00	\$85.00	\$2,210.00	
	13	403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	68	\$180.00	\$12,240.00	\$275.00	\$18,700.00	
	14	403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	21	\$220.00	\$4,620.00	\$137.00	\$2,877.00	
	15	403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	300	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	
	16	410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	11	\$70.00	\$770.00	\$22.00	\$242.00	
	17	417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	31	\$52.00	\$1,612.00	\$11.00	\$341.00	
	18	503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
	19	503.201	COFFERDAMS	U	1	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	
	20	504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	215	\$21.00	\$4,515.00	\$57.00	\$12,255.00	
	21	504.2	ROCK BRIDGE EXCAVATION	CY	50	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$225.00	\$11,250.00	
	22	529.003	PRECAST CONCRETE RIGID FRAME	U	1	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	
	23	534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/ SILOXANE)	GAL	3	\$70.00	\$210.00	\$625.00	\$1,875.00	
	24	538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	64	\$28.00	\$1,792.00	\$85.00	\$5,440.00	
	25	538.5	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	80	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	
	26	562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	39	\$18.00	\$702.00	\$30.50	\$1,189.50	
	27	583.3	RIPRAP, CLASS III	CY	60	\$34.00	\$2,040.00	\$51.00	\$3,060.00	
	28	592.3	CONCRETE FACED RETAINING WALL SYSTEM	SF	430	\$65.00	\$27,950.00	\$115.00	\$49,450.00	
	29	593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	140	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$6.00	\$840.00	
	30	603.00318	18" R.C. PIPE (3000D)	LF	25	\$252.00	\$6,300.00	\$105.00	\$2,625.00	
	31	604.51	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING SEWER MANHOLES	LF	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	
	32	606.12	BEAM GUARDRAIL (STANDARD SECTION) (STEEL POST)	LF	162.5	\$30.00	\$4,875.00	\$33.00	\$5,362.50	
	33	606.12021	BEAM GUARDRAIL (STANDARD SECTION - DOUBLE NESTED, STEEL POSTS, CONCRETE ENCASED)	LF	50	\$42.00	\$2,100.00	\$98.00	\$4,900.00	
	34	606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGT, TL 2)	U	2	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	
	35	606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$16.50	\$1,650.00	
	36	606.82	ANCHORAGES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL	EA	1	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,080.00	\$2,080.00	
	37	618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$29.00	\$2,900.00	
	38	619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	
	39	621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	6	\$5.00	\$30.00	\$11.00	\$66.00	
	40	621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$60.50	\$121.00	
	41	621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$66.00	\$132.00	
	42	628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	130	\$3.00	\$390.00	\$4.75	\$617.50	
	43	645.0002	SEDIMENTATION BASIN	U	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	
	44	645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	375	\$9.00	\$2,925.00	\$5.00	\$1,625.00	
	45	645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	205	\$4.00	\$820.00	\$12.00	\$2,460.00	
	46	645.531	SILT FENCE	U	205	\$3.00	\$615.00	\$5.00	\$1,025.00	
	47	645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LF	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	
	48	645.72	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	EA	20	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$94.00	\$1,880.00	
	49	646.51	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND LOAM	SY	325	\$3.00	\$975.00	\$2.00	\$650.00	
	50	692	MOBILIZATION	U	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
	51	697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,550.00	\$10,550.00	
	Allowance Erosion and Sediment									
	52	699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	DOLLAR	3000	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	
	Base Bid Total:						\$434,827.00		\$463,296.50	